                                           Hardware Installation Guide
OpenVox Communication Co. Limited.   URL: www.openvox.cn                               1/27
IPC110 series
Atom Fanless CPU boards
Hardware installation guide
V1.0.03
Hardware Version:  V1.2
                                           Hardware Installation Guide

9W@ condition:1GB memory, attached 2.5inch HDD, unattached MiniPCIe card ,
unttached CF card, under Centos
Ordering information
Standard available options:
Name Function Operating Temperature
IPC110B01 Z530P/3*Gigabit LAN/1 PCIe 0°C to 60°C
IPC110C01 Z510P/3*Gigabit LAN/1 PCIe 0°C to 60°C
IPC110B02 Z530P/3*Gigabit LAN/2 PCIe 0°C to 60°C
IPC110C02 Z510P/3*Gigabit LAN/2 PCIe 0°C to 60°C
IPC110B22 Z530P/3*Gigabit LAN/2G Memory 0°C to 60°C
IPC110C12 Z510P/3*Gigabit LAN/1G Memory 0°C to 60°C
IPC110B21 Z530P/3*Gigabit LAN/2G Memory/1 PCIe 0°C to 60°C
IPC110C11 Z510P/3*Gigabit LAN/1G Memory/1 PCIe 0°C to 60°C
OEM options
The following option can be configured as OEM production for larger orders:
¶ DRAM size :1GB/ 2GB
¶ CPU speed :1.3Ghz
¶ Serveral configuration : 2* Gigabit /1* Gigabit
¶ Wide temperature: 0°C -70°C /-10°C -70°C /-40°C to 85°C  (only @ Z510PT/Z520PT)
                                           Hardware Installation Guide
OpenVox Communication Co. Limited.   URL: www.openvox.cn                               7/27
Daughter board ordering information:
Name Function Operating Temperature
ACC1005 SDVO to VGA daughter board 0°C to 60°C
ACC1007 1 x4 PCIe slot to 1 x1 PCIe slot  0°C to 60°C
ACC1008 1 x4 PCIe slot to 2 x1 PCIe slot  0°C to 60°C
ACC1009 1 x 1 mini PCIe Goldenfinger  to 1 x1 PCIe slot  0°C to 60°C
ACC1007
ACC1008
                                           Hardware Installation Guide
OpenVox Communication Co. Limited.   URL: www.openvox.cn                               8/27
ACC1009
Hardware compatibility
MiniPCIe  slot:
IPC110 MiniPCIe slot has been tested by following device
HuaWei EM770W 3G Module (HSPA)
Ralink RT3090 wifi card
IPC110B + ACC1009 OpenVox MiniPCIe2PCIe Converter  +2 *  OpenVox A400E
PCIe GoldenFinger: (By OpenVox PCIe2PCIe Converter)
OpenVox A400E voice card
OpenVox B400E voice card
OpenVox BE400E voice card